
FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA 
$158,254.00 
AMADOR 
AMADOR 
$20,000.00 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
BUTTE 
$31,083.24 
CALAVERAS 
CALAVERAS 
CALAVERAS 
CALAVERAS 
$20,000.00 
COLUSA 
$20,000.00 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
CONTRA COSTA 
$95,239.60 
DEL NORTE 
DEL NORTE 
$20,000.00 
EL DORADO 
EL DORADO 
EL DORADO 
EL DORADO 
$20,000.00 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
FRESNO 
$190,002.26 
GLENN 
GLENN 
GLENN 
$20,000.00 

1457489502 
1215962782 
1538106265 
1851381990 
1932243003 
1922039205 
1326166414 
1154308005 
1194758623 
1922015833 
1467413708 
1083709653 
1720032790 
TOTAL 

1851381990 
TOTAL 

1851381990 
1922116037 
1952350944 
1326166414 
1720078082 
1083709653 
1245346741 
TOTAL 

1326166414 
1851381990 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

1215962782 
1457489502 
1851381990 
1447336508 
1467413708 
1457470700 
TOTAL 

1851381990 
TOTAL 

1851381990 
1083709653 
1194758623 
TOTAL 

1104906569 
1467413708 
1902863418 
1891841722 
1851381990 
1245346741 
1083709653 
1326166414 
1215063151 
1932243003 
1619934114 
1326135823 
1376641969 
TOTAL 

1851381990 
1215962782 
TOTAL 

ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CT BERKELEY 
JOHN MUIR BHC CONCORD 
EDEN MEDICAL CENTER CASTRO VALLEY 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER SAN FRANCISCO 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA COSTA MESA 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT SONORA 

KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP VISALIA 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP SACRAMENTO 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL LOS GATOS 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II WOODLAND 
SUTTER CENTER FOR 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 

SACRAMENTO 
SONORA 
DEER PARK 
SACRAMENTO 
FREMONT 

SONORA 
VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 

HOSPITALS DO NOT MEET THRESHOLD 

KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP VISALIA 
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER ANAHEIM 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP SACRAMENTO 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP ROSEMEAD 

ALAMEDA 
CONTRA COSTA 
ALAMEDA 
SOLANO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
ORANGE 
TUOLUMNE 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
TULARE 
SACRAMENTO 
SANTA CLARA 

SOLANO 

SOLANO 
YOLO 
SACRAMENTO 
TUOLUMNE 
NAPA 
SACRAMENTO 
ALAMEDA 

TUOLUMNE 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 

CONTRA COSTA 
ALAMEDA 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
TULARE 
ORANGE 

SOLANO 

SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
LOS ANGELES 

FRESNO 
TULARE 
VENTURA 
KERN 
SOLANO 
ALAMEDA 
SACRAMENTO 
TUOLUMNE 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 
LOS ANGELES 
RIVERSIDE 
SAN DIEGO 

SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 

$2,044,782.14 
$500,590.96 
$292,549.91 
$46,935.00 
$29,682.00 
$12,833.22 
$8,352.00 
$6,816.00 
$5,700.00 
$4,900.00 
$3,160.00 
$2,554.75 
$2,310.84 

$3,165,079.98 

$2,709.00 
$17,309.00 

$192,955.00 
$78,325.50 
$71,447.74 
$64,096.00 
$57,451.00 
$54,012.50 
$12,991.00 

$621,664.74 

$164,992.00 
$23,095.00 
$5,800.00 

$217,887.00 

$14,892.00 

$785,970.35 
$718,399.24 
$172,622.00 
$63,570.00 
$7,900.00 
$2,280.00 

$1,904,791.93 

$26,820.00 
$40,236.00 

$10,430.00 
$4,350.00 
$1,710.00 

$28,940.00 

$2,790,662.65 
$287,613.81 
$229,304.00 
$116,124.50 
$75,245.00 
$68,342.00 
$49,803.46 
$28,064.00 
$16,150.00 
$15,912.00 
$10,260.00 
$7,196.70 
$1,136.00 

$3,800,045.12 

$60,345.00 
$27,550.00 

$106,008.00 

2,457 
540 
558 
63 
25 
24 
9 

12 
10 
7 
4 
3 
3 

4,059 

5 
24 

259 
78 
99 
75 
73 
76 
15 

804 

184 
31 
8 

253 

15 

943 
732 
233 
78 
10 
4 

2,233 

36 
55 

14 
6 
3 

38 

3,555 
427 
387 
126 
101 
79 
72 
36 
34 
13 
18 
14 
2 

5,024 

81 
29 

132 

309 
47 
79 
5 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

500 

1 
4 

21 
14 
20 
11 
8 
8 
2 

102 

21 
2 
1 

26 

3 

102 
73 
17 
10 
1 
1 

237 

2 
5 

2 
1 
1 
8 

516 
64 
39 
15 
10 
14 
9 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

703 

4 
1 
8 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

Y 
N 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 

SCRIPPSHEALTH SAN DIEGO 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP ROSEMEAD 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY REDLANDS 

JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP CONCORD 
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CT BERKELEY 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK FAIRFIELD 

COMMUNITY REGIONAL FRESNO 
KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP VISALIA 
AURORA VISTA DEL MAR VENTURA 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP BAKERSFIELD 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
BHC FREMONT HOSP FREMONT 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP SACRAMENTO 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP SONORA 
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR COVINA 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER SAN FRANCISCO 
AURORA CHARTER OAK COVINA 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOSP MORENO VALLEY 
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA SAN DIEGO 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR VALLEJO 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP CONCORD 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

HUMBOLDT 
HUMBOLDT 
HUMBOLDT 
$20,000.00 
IMPERIAL 
IMPERIAL 
IMPERIAL 
IMPERIAL 
IMPERIAL 
IMPERIAL 
$32,180.83 
INYO 
INYO 
INYO 
INYO 
$20,000.00 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
KERN 
$156,247.86 
KINGS 
KINGS 
KINGS 
KINGS 
KINGS 
KINGS 
$20,000.00 
LAKE 
LAKE 
LAKE 
LAKE 
LAKE 
LAKE 
$20,000.00 
LASSEN 
LASSEN 
LASSEN 
LASSEN 
LASSEN 
$20,000.00 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

1932243003 
1922039205 
TOTAL 

1104099175 
196240338 
1568445419 
1205816931 
1326135823 
TOTAL 

1366419517 
1902825128 
1922015833 
TOTAL 

1891841722 
1194758623 
1902863418 
1366419517 
1922039205 
1922015833 
1730266719 
1902825128 
1326135823 
1619934114 
TOTAL 

1104906569 
1902863418 
1467413708 
1326166414 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

1720078082 
1851381990 
1891841722 
1528066685 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

1922116037 
1720078082 
1851381990 
1215962782 
TOTAL 

1922039205 
1861407637 
1639195175 
1013061597 
1194758623 
1881788891 
1487697215 
1730266719 
1619934114 
1215927470 
1215063151 
1457470700 
1366419517 
1922015833 
1902825128 
1891841722 
1326135823 
1154500510 
1376641969 
1942247291 
1326166414 

ST MARYS MEDICAL CENTER
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 

QUANTUM HEALTH, INC 

GROSSMONT HOSP 
ALVARADO PARKWAY INST 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS

ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 

GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
AURORA CHARTER OAK 

COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 

ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II 
ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 

COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
HEALTHSMART PACIFIC INC 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
MISSION COMM HOSP 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
BROTMAN MEDICAL CENTER 
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CTR 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR 
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
UNIVERSITY OF CA IRVINE 
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 
LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY-
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
COSTA MESA 

SAN DIEGO 

LA MESA 
LA MESA 

P MORENO VALLEY

LANCASTER 
CHINO 
REDLANDS 

BAKERSFIELD 
ROSEMEAD 
VENTURA 
LANCASTER 
COSTA MESA 
REDLANDS 
SUN VALLEY 
CHINO 

P MORENO VALLEY
COVINA 

FRESNO 
VENTURA 
VISALIA 
SONORA 
SACRAMENTO 

DEER PARK 
VALLEJO 

 BAKERSFIELD 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 

WOODLAND 
DEER PARK 
VALLEJO 
CONCORD 

COSTA MESA 
LONG BEACH 

N LOS ANGELES 
PANORAMA CITY 
ROSEMEAD 
CULVER CITY 
LYNWOOD 
SUN VALLEY 
COVINA 
LOS ANGELES 
COVINA 
ANAHEIM 
LANCASTER 
REDLANDS 
CHINO 
BAKERSFIELD 

P MORENO VALLEY
ORANGE 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN PEDRO 
SONORA 

SAN FRANCISCO 
ORANGE 

SAN DIEGO 

SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 

 RIVERSIDE 

LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 

KERN 
LOS ANGELES 
VENTURA 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 

 RIVERSIDE 
LOS ANGELES 

FRESNO 
VENTURA 
TULARE 
TUOLUMNE 
SACRAMENTO 

NAPA 
SOLANO 
KERN 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 

YOLO 
NAPA 
SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 

ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
KERN 

 RIVERSIDE 
ORANGE 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
TUOLUMNE 

$20,808.00 
$8,755.00 

$95,936.01 

$406,039.94 
$85,659.16 
$42,033.90 
$39,551.85 
$2,140.00 

$643,616.65 

$1,900.00 
$1,400.00 

$0.00 
$6,991.50 

$2,850,811.99 
$42,750.00 
$37,200.00 
$21,850.00 
$20,595.00 
$20,300.00 
$15,675.00 
$11,200.00 
$7,490.00 
$5,700.00 

$3,124,957.24 

$89,280.18 
$79,441.00 
$42,660.00 
$22,080.00 
$4,350.00 

$279,520.64 

$125,698.02 
$105,643.92 
$28,259.70 
$20,300.00 
$5,075.00 

$347,140.64 

$90,475.00 
$49,995.70 
$37,250.00 
$20,550.00 

$205,074.70 

$8,544,180.85 
$6,482,529.57 
$5,130,733.29 
$4,520,088.21 
$4,059,453.76 
$3,305,143.04 
$2,935,130.26 
$2,762,547.58 
$1,841,875.67 
$1,748,654.52 
$1,368,064.16 

$577,981.75 
$318,087.93 
$242,666.10 
$206,167.10 
$34,923.50 
$30,495.00 
$25,460.51 
$17,040.00 
$12,370.63 
$12,000.00 

17 
17 

136 

775 
161 
79 
77 
4 

1,225 

4 
2 

10 
26 

3,270 
75 
62 
46 
37 
29 
33 
16 
14 
10 

3,757 

113 
141 
54 
26 
6 

407 

170 
147 
32 
28 
7 

466 

97 
66 
50 
24 

247 

18,108 
13,898 
11,054 
9,848 
7,731 
7,283 
6,325 
6,105 
3,321 
3,743 
2,974 
1089 
682 
362 
313 
40 
57 
41 
30 
35 
15 

3 
2 

18 

41 
10 
6 
5 
2 

77 

1 
1 
1 
6 

461 
8 

10 
8 
6 
3 
6 
3 
2 
2 

529 

18 
12 
11 
5 
1 

55 

21 
12 
2 
2 
1 

51 

12 
5 
4 
3 

26 

1414 
1202 
1056 
1259 
1009 
438 
714 
795 
504 
709 
501 
233 
155 
50 
53 
9 

15 
9 
8 
5 
2 

Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

N 

N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
Y 
N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
$3,108,105.45 

1356410351 
TOTAL 

PARADISE VALLEY HOSP NATIONAL CITY SAN DIEGO $10,574.00 
$62,162,108.94 

20 
129,396 

7 
14,330 

Y N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

MADERA 
MADERA 
MADERA 
MADERA 
MADERA 
MADERA 
$28,193.65 
MARIN 
MARIN 
MARIN 
MARIN 
MARIN 
MARIN 
MARIN 
$42,229.18 
MARIPOSA 
MARIPOSA 
MARIPOSA 
MARIPOSA 
$20,000.00 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
MENDOCINO 
$28,782.31 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
MERCED 
$20,000.00 
MODOC 
MODOC 
MODOC 
$20,000.00 
MONO 
MONO 
$20,000.00 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
MONTEREY 
$26,922.99 
NAPA 
NAPA 
NAPA 
NAPA 
NAPA 
$27,007.45 

1104906569 
1326166414 
1851381990 
1467413708 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

1942267869 
1457489502 
1851381990 
1215962782 
1932243003 
1447336508 
TOTAL 

1326166414 
1851381990 
1922015833 
TOTAL 

1720078082 
1851381990 
1932243003 
1326166414 
1447336508 
1366419517 
TOTAL 

1720078082 
1083709653 
1528066685 
1932243003 
1851381990 
1104906569 
1891841722 
1326166414 
1467413708 
1902825128 
TOTAL 

1922116037 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

1326166414 
TOTAL 

1679562169 
1215962782 
1932243003 
1245346741 
1851381990 
1447336508 
1013061597 
TOTAL 

1720078082 
1851381990 
1447336508 
1215962782 
TOTAL 

COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 

MARIN GENERAL HOSP 
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CT
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
ST HELENA CTR BEHAVIORAL
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 

ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA CTR BEHAVIORAL
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 

ST HELENA HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 

COMMUNITY HOSP MONTERE
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
ST MARYS MEDICAL CENTER
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST HELENA CTR BEHAVIORAL
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
MISSION COMMUNITY HOSPIT 

ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 

FRESNO 
SONORA 
VALLEJO 
VISALIA 
SACRAMENTO 

GREENBRAE 
 BERKELEY 
VALLEJO 
CONCORD 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
FAIRFIELD 

SONORA 
 VALLEJO 
REDLANDS 

DEER PARK 
 VALLEJO 
 SAN FRANCISCO 
SONORA 
FAIRFIELD 
LANCASTER 

DEER PARK 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
VALLEJO 
FRESNO 

 BAKERFIELD 
SONORA 
VISALIA 
CHINO 

WOODLAND 
SACRAMENTO 

SONORA 

Y MONTEREY 
CONCORD 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
FREMONT 
 VALLEJO 
FAIRFIELD 
PANORAMA CITY 

DEER PARK 
VALLEJO 
FAIRFIELD 
CONCORD 

FRESNO 
TUOLUMNE 
SOLANO 
TULARE 
SACRAMENTO 

MARIN 
ALAMEDA 
SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SOLANO 

TUOLUMNE 
SOLANO 
SAN BERNARDINO 

NAPA 
SOLANO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
TUOLUMNE 
SOLANO 
LOS ANGELES 

NAPA 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SOLANO 
FRESNO 
KERN 
TUOLUMNE 
TULARE 
SAN BERNARDINO 

YOLO 
SACRAMENTO 

TUOLUMNE 

MONTEREY 
CONTRA COSTA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
ALAMEDA 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
LOS ANGELES 

NAPA 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 

$299,738.97 
$70,528.00 
$68,540.00 
$55,073.22 
$6,162.50 

$563,872.91 

$441,020.76 
$193,046.31 
$61,885.48 
$56,650.00 
$50,184.00 
$12,225.00 

$844,583.55 

$61,248.00 
$47,680.00 
$1,575.00 

$118,581.00 

$244,568.49 
$150,291.34 
$108,936.00 
$24,128.00 
$3,260.00 
$1,425.00 

$575,646.14 

$113,985.00 
$106,393.75 
$50,750.00 
$36,720.00 
$21,409.18 
$4,896.00 
$2,919.00 
$2,784.00 
$2,370.00 

$0.00 
$354,901.93 

$22,748.00 
$3,625.00 

$28,548.00 

$1,856.00 
$1,856.00 

$206,970.51 
$182,250.00 
$61,200.00 
$19,540.09 
$16,390.00 
$3,667.50 
$2,850.00 

$538,459.72 

$209,144.28 
$182,908.00 
$81,500.00 
$45,450.00 

$540,148.96 

373 
76 
92 
72 
9 

704 

547 
200 
84 
65 
41 
15 

1,000 

66 
64 
3 

144 

317 
215 
89 
26 
4 
3 

722 

153 
155 
70 
30 
32 
6 
3 
3 
3 

14 
487 

22 
5 

30 

2 
2 

313 
220 
50 
29 
22 
6 
6 

717 

282 
269 
100 
54 

732 

44 
8 
6 
7 
2 

79 

58 
23 
5 
4 
8 
2 

106 

5 
4 
1 

13 

29 
18 
6 
2 
2 
1 

64 

8 
14 
5 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

44 

3 
1 
5 

1 
1 

48 
26 
5 
2 
2 
1 
1 

97 

33 
26 
11 
5 

78 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 

N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

NEVADA 
NEVADA 
NEVADA 
$20,000.00 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
$596,531.82 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
PLACER 
$21,465.75 
PLUMAS 
PLUMAS 
$20,000.00 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE 
$171,165.61 

1851381990 
1083709653 
TOTAL 

1457470700 
1154500510 
1922039205 
1417965559 
1083622120 
1619934114 
1194758623 
1902825128 
1922015833 
1730266719 
1861407637 
1013061597 
1245346741 
1376641969 
1104917426 
1487697215 
1326135823 
1215063151 
1356410351 
TOTAL 

1528066685 
1851381990 
1326166414 
1215962782 
1952350944 
1083709653 
1932243003 
1245346741 
1356410351 
1730266719 
TOTAL 

1154500510 
TOTAL 

1326135823 
1922015833 
1922039205 
1235290818 
1902825128 
1104917426 
1619934114 
1457470700 
1194758623 
1215063151 
1891841722 
1730266719 
1154500510 
1013061597 
1639195175 
1245346741 
1215927470 
1083709653 
1356410351 
1861407637 
1366419517 
1922135680 
1376641969 
TOTAL 

ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 

WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 
UNIVERSITY OF CA IRVINE 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY
HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSPIT
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
PACIFICA HOSPITAL LONG BE
MISSION COMM HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTE
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 

BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
SUTTER CENTER FOR 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 

UC IRVINE MED CENTER 

MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
SAN BERNARDINO COMM HOS 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
UC IRVINE MED CENTER 
MISSION COMM HOSP 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
PACIFICA HOSPITAL LONG BE
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
EAST VALLEY HOSP MED CTR
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 

A

A

VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 

ANAHEIM 
IRVINE 
COSTA MESA 

 LA PALMA 
A HUNTINGTON BCH 
COVINA 
ROSEMEAD 
CHINO 
REDLANDS 
SUN VALLEY 
 LONG BEACH 
PANORAMA CITY 
FREMONT 
SAN DIEGO 

 LOS ANGELES 
R LYNWOOD 
P MORENO VALLEY
COVINA 
NATIONAL CITY 

SACRAMENTO 
VALLEJO 
SONORA 
CONCORD 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
FREMONT 
NATIONAL CITY 
SUN VALLEY 

IRVINE 

P MORENO VALLEY
REDLANDS 
COSTA MESA 
SN BERNRDNO 
CHINO 

 LOS ANGELES 
COVINA 
ANAHEIM 
ROSEMEAD 
COVINA 
BAKERSFIELD 
SUN VALLEY 
IRVINE 
PANORAMA CITY 

N LOS ANGELES 
FREMONT 
LOS ANGELES 
SACRAMENTO 
NATIONAL CITY 
 LONG BEACH 
LANCASTER 
 GLENDORA 
SAN DIEGO 

SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 

ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ALAMEDA 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

 RIVERSIDE 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN DIEGO 

SACRAMENTO 
SOLANO 
TUOLUMNE 
CONTRA COSTA 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
ALAMEDA 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 

ORANGE 

 RIVERSIDE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
ORANGE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
KERN 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ALAMEDA 
LOS ANGELES 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN DIEGO 

$8,195.00 
$2,175.00 

$54,635.50 

$4,943,066.43 
$2,165,618.00 
$1,977,267.75 
$1,130,442.41 

$887,449.69 
$74,100.00 
$73,530.00 
$42,000.00 
$38,500.00 
$31,882.87 
$19,736.67 
$9,844.22 
$8,800.00 
$8,408.00 
$6,650.00 
$6,237.52 
$5,350.00 
$3,800.00 
$2,776.00 

$11,930,636.38 

$123,250.00 
$77,480.00 
$60,320.00 
$57,000.00 
$45,675.00 
$21,750.00 
$20,808.00 
$7,749.00 

$536.00 
$475.00 

$429,315.00 

$4,032.00 
$4,032.00 

$1,060,184.72 
$400,750.50 
$394,093.38 
$291,882.70 
$163,075.40 
$128,012.50 
$97,970.42 
$67,260.00 
$58,710.00 
$52,012.50 
$19,253.22 
$16,400.45 
$12,960.00 
$11,400.00 
$8,550.00 
$7,040.00 
$6,175.00 
$4,893.75 
$4,544.00 
$3,325.00 
$1,900.00 
$1,900.00 
$1,704.00 

$3,423,312.17 

11 
3 

67 

10,613 
4,046 
4,031 
2,270 
1700 
130 
129 
60 
55 
74 
42 
21 
10 
14 
14 
14 
10 
8 
5 

24,231 

170 
104 
65 
60 
63 
30 
17 
9 
1 
2 

539 

6 
6 

2019 
590 
801 
435 
249 
272 
180 
118 
103 
111 
23 
36 
19 
24 
18 
8 

14 
9 
8 
7 
4 
4 
3 

6,219 

1 
1 
8 

539 
253 
381 
155 
157 
22 
17 
11 
8 

13 
5 
4 
1 
3 
2 
2 
4 
5 
2 

1,684 

15 
7 
4 
3 
8 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

49 

1 
1 

399 
97 
98 

126 
53 
44 
31 
31 
18 
36 
2 
6 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1,142 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

N 
N 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
$145,093.11 
SAN BENITO 
SAN BENITO 
SAN BENITO 
SAN BENITO 
$20,000.00 
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
$487,112.55 

1083709653 
1952350944 
1528066685 
1851381990 
1720078082 
1447336508 
1245346741 
1104906569 
1932243003 
1922015833 
1194758623 
1902825128 
1639195175 
1326166414 
1619934114 
148769721 
1326135823 
1922039205 
1215063151 
1861407637 
TOTAL 

1245346741 
1932243003 
1447336508 
TOTAL 

 1104917426 
 1235290818 
 1922015833 
 1902825128 
 1326135823 
 1922039205 
 1619934114 
 1194758623 
 1215063151 
 1891841722 
 1639195175 
 1730266719 
 1487697215 
 1013061597 
 1922135680 
 1457470700 
 1154500510 
 1356410351 
 1245346741 
 1851381990 
 1467413708 
 1376641969 
 1215927470 
 1366419517 
 TOTAL 

BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
ST HELENA HOSP 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
ST FRANCIS MEM HOSP 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
CITRUS VALLEY M/C-INTER CC 
PACIFICA HOSPITAL LONG BE

BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 

CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE
SAN BERNARDINO COMM HOS 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CTR 
MISSION COMM HOSP 
EAST VALLEY HOSP MED CTR
WESTERN MED CENTER 
UC IRVINE MED CENTER 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST HELENA CTR BEHAVIORAL
KAWEAH DELTA HEALTH 
REGENTS OF THE UNIV.CA 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 

SACRAMENTO 
 SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
VALLEJO 
ST. HELENA 
FAIRFIELD 
FREMONT 
FRESNO 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
REDLANDS 
ROSEMEAD 
CHINO 

N LOS ANGELES 
SONORA 
COVINA 
SAN FRANCISCO 

P MORENO VALLEY
COSTA MESA 
COVINA 
A LONG BEACH 

FREMONT 
 SAN FRANCISCO 
FAIRFIELD 

 LOS ANGELES 
SN BERNRDNO 
REDLANDS 
CHINO 

P MORENO VALLEY
COSTA MESA 
COVINA 
ROSEMEAD 
COVINA 
BAKERSFIELD 

N LOS ANGELES 
SUN VALLEY 
LYNWOOD 
PANORAMA CITY 
 GLENDORA 
ANAHEIM 
IRVINE 
NATIONAL CITY 
FREMONT 
 VALLEJO 
VISALIA 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
LANCASTER 

SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SOLANO 
NAPA 
SOLANO 
ALAMEDA 
FRESNO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
TUOLUMNE 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 

 RIVERSIDE 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

ALAMEDA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SOLANO 

LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 

 RIVERSIDE 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
KERN 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
SAN DIEGO 
ALAMEDA 
SALANO 
TULARE 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

$829,096.25 
$641,098.63 
$481,288.02 
$265,377.54 
$254,577.76 
$101,060.00 
$24,241.00 
$23,664.00 
$22,032.00 
$20,825.00 
$11,400.00 
$9,100.00 
$5,700.00 
$3,712.00 
$3,420.00 
$3,090.00 
$2,140.00 
$2,060.00 

$950.00 
$475.00 

$2,901,862.23 

$14,463.00 
$8,568.00 
$1,630.00 

$33,478.88 

$2,383,921.64 
$1,886,026.54 
$1,712,750.90 
$1,231,168.28 

$516,237.35 
$366,236.39 
$248,870.24 
$238,687.50 
$227,201.13 
$97,591.22 
$41,325.00 
$28,025.00 
$23,275.00 
$16,625.00 
$15,775.75 
$11,970.00 
$11,136.00 
$8,424.00 
$7,488.00 
$6,705.00 
$2,370.00 
$1,704.00 
$1,425.00 

$950.00 
$9,742,250.98 

1157 
890 
686 
366 
336 
124 
28 
29 
18 
31 
20 
13 
12 
4 
6 
5 
4 
4 
2 
1 

4,012 

17 
7 
2 

42 

5,028 
2,844 
2559 
1848 
968 
704 
438 
419 
480 
103 
87 
59 
49 
35 
34 
21 
16 
15 
9 
9 
3 
3 
3 
2 

16,968 

152 
125 
69 
31 
37 
18 
2 
5 
3 
5 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

501 

3 
1 
1 
7 

659 
569 
404 
300 
217 
103 
84 
63 

115 
9 

13 
11 
7 
5 
5 
8 
5 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2,846 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Page 6 of 10 



FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
$785,693.37 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
$127,154.89 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN JOAQUIN 
$20,000.00 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
$20,000.00 

1104099175 
1356410351 
1154308005 
1568445419 
196240338 
1376641969 
1922039205 
1922015833 
1154500510 
1730266719 
1326125823 
1902825128 
1619934114 
1194758623 
1457470700 
1326166414 
1215063151 
1104917426 
1639195175 
TOTAL 

178070836 
110498439 
148769721 
1932243003 
1215962782 
1851381990 
1922015833 
1245346741 
1104917426 
1619934114 
1922039205 
1639195175 
1730266719 
1104906569 
1366419517 
1467413708 
1356410351 
1457470700 
1154500510 
1013061597 
1215927470 
TOTAL 

1215962782 
1952350944 
1083709653 
1851381990 
1528066685 
1326166414 
1245346741 
1922039205 
TOTAL 

1902863418 
1891841722 
1851381990 
1922039205 
1326135823 
1376641969 
1356410351 
1457470700 
TOTAL 

QUANTUM HEALTH, INC 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
SCRIPPSHEALTH 
GROSSMONT HOSP 

REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF CA IRVINE 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
CITRUS VALLEY M/C-INTER CC 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA

CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MED 
ST FRANCIS MEM HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
CITY OF ANGELES-INTERCAR
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
KAWEAH DELTA HEALTH 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 
UC IRVINE MED CENTER 
MISSION COMM HOSP 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 

JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 

AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
MORENO VALLEY COMM 
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
WESTERN MED CENTER 

SAN DIEGO 
NATIONAL CITY 
SAN DIEGO 
LA MESA 

SAN DIEGO 
COSTA MESA 
REDLANDS 
IRVINE 
SUN VALLEY 

P MORENO VALLEY 
CHINO 
COVINA 
ROSEMEAD 
ANAHEIM 
SONORA 
COVINA 
LOS ANGELES 

N LOS ANGELES 

SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
CONCORD 
VALLEJO 
REDLANDS 
FREMONT 

E LOS ANGELES 
COVINA 
COSTA MESA 

N LOS ANGELES 
SUN VALLEY 
FRESNO 
LANCASTER 
VISALIA 
NATIONAL CITY 
ANAHEIM 
IRVINE 
PANORAMA CITY 
LOS ANGELES 

CONCORD 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 
SONORA 
FREMONT 
COSTA MESA 

VENTURA 
BAKERSFIELD 
VALLEJO 
COSTA MESA 
MORENO VALLEY 
SAN DIEGO 
NATIONAL CITY 
ANAHEIM 

SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 

SAN DIEGO 
ORANGE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
RIVERSIDE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
TUOLUMNE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SOLANO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
ALAMEDA 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
FRESNO 
LOS ANGELES 
TULARE 
SAN DIEGO 
ORANGE 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

CONTRA COSTA 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
TUOLUMNE 
ALAMEDA 
ORANGE 

VENTURA 
KERN 
SOLANO 
ORANGE 
RIVERSIDE 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN DIEGO 
ORANGE 

$5,132,463.22 
$3,933,411.14 
$1,321,446.73 
$1,143,141.35 

$959,311.37 
$653,516.67 
$46,180.00 
$33,600.00 
$30,064.00 
$20,900.00 
$20,865.00 
$15,400.00 
$9,690.00 
$7,980.00 
$4,560.00 
$2,400.00 
$1,425.00 
$1,425.00 

$475.00 
$15,713,867.46 

$689,621.58 
$646,464.34 
$256,838.50 
$225,582.96 
$209,600.00 
$114,534.18 
$18,700.00 
$10,071.00 
$9,025.00 
$8,550.00 
$7,210.00 
$7,125.00 
$6,175.00 
$4,080.00 
$2,375.00 
$2,370.00 
$2,144.00 
$1,710.00 
$1,344.00 

$950.00 
$475.00 

$2,543,097.78 

$94,950.00 
$32,625.00 
$29,362.50 
$28,310.00 
$26,825.00 
$10,080.00 
$7,749.00 
$5,150.00 

$246,274.50 

$67,700.00 
$58,170.00 
$33,525.00 
$5,665.00 
$4,815.00 
$2,272.00 
$1,608.00 

$570.00 
$183,750.00 

9,876 
7,446 
2557 
2304 
1,815 
1215 

87 
55 
46 
44 
39 
22 
17 
14 
8 
3 
3 
3 
1 

29,877 

1,165 
1385 
440 
187 
254 
157 
34 
12 
19 
15 
14 
15 
13 
5 
5 
3 
8 
3 
2 
2 
1 

4,197 

102 
45 
43 
38 
37 
11 
9 

10 
311 

113 
60 
45 
11 
9 
4 
3 
1 

259 

803 
894 
216 
234 
170 
159 
11 
8 
4 
9 
5 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

3,134 

155 
143 
74 
15 
25 
16 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

514 

6 
9 
8 
3 
7 
4 
1 
1 

43 

11 
10 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

31 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
Y 
Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
SAN MATEO 
$55,422.70 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA BARBARA 
$20,000.00 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
$213,608.36 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
SANTA CRUZ 
$118,375.50 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
SHASTA 
$28,085.60 
SIERRA 
SIERRA 
$20,000.00 

1598872004 
1932243003 
1215962782 
1265581086 
1851381990 
1245346741 
1891841722 
1104917426 
148769721 
1447336508 
1942247291 
TOTAL 

1902863418 
1194758623 
1891841722 
1922039205 
1902825128 
1730266719 
1619934114 
1154500510 
1366419517 
1639195175 
TOTAL 

1245346741 
1720078082 
1851381990 
1215962782 
1720032790 
1851458434 
1932243003 
1104906569 
1194758623 
1013061597 
1215927470 
TOTAL 

142718100 
HSM00242G 
1245346741 
1932243003 
1447336508 
1639195175 
1730266719 
TOTAL 

1922116037 
1851381990 
1326166414 
1083709653 
1952350944 
1215962782 
1447336508 
1891841722 
1356410351 
1245346741 
1922039205 
TOTAL 

1083709653 
TOTAL 

PENINSULA MEDICAL CENTER 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
STANFORD HOSPITAL 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE 
ST FRANCIS MEM HOSP 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
LITTLE CO OF ST MARY 

AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL /COSTA 
CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
UC IRVINE MED CENTER 
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA

BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP, LP 
EL CAMINO HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
COMM BEHAVORIAL HEALTH 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
MISSION COMM HOSP 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 

DOMINICAN HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST MARYS MEDICAL CENTER 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL/COSTA M 

BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 

BURLINGAME 
SAN FRANCISCO 
CONCORD 
PALO ALTO 
VALLEJO 
FREMONT 
BAKERSFIELD 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 
FAIRFIELD 
SAN PEDRO 

VENTURA 
ROSEMEAD 
BAKERSFIELD 

M COSTA MESA 
CHINO 
SUN VALLEY 
COVINA 
IRVINE 
LANCASTER 

N LOS ANGELES 

FREMONT 
ST HELENA 
VALLEJO 
CONCORD 
SAN JOSE 
MOUNTAIN VIEW 
SAN FRANCISCO 
FRESNO 
ROSEMEAD 
PANORAMA CITY 
LOS ANGELES 

SANTA CRUZ 
FREMONT 
SAN FRANCISCO 
FAIRFIELD 

N LOS ANGELES 
SUN VALLEY 

WOODLAND 
VALLEJO 
SONORA 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
CONCORD 
FAIRFIELD 
BAKERSFIELD 
NATIONAL CITY 
FREMONT 
COSTA MESA 

SACRAMENTO 

SAN MATEO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SANTA CLARA 
SOLANO 
ALAMEDA 
KERN 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SOLANO 
LOS ANGELES 

VENTURA 
LOS ANGELES 
KERN 
ORANGE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

ALAMEDA 
NAPA 
SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
FRESNO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

SANTA CRUZ 
ALAMEDA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SOLANO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 

YOLO 
SOLANO 
TUOLUMNE 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SOLANO 
KERN 
SAN DIEGO 
ALAMEDA 
ORANGE 

SACRAMENTO 

$577,376.46 
$133,416.00 
$96,400.00 
$85,340.25 
$31,839.18 
$9,442.00 
$9,181.03 
$3,800.00 
$3,090.00 

$815.00 
$574.79 

$1,108,454.04 

$71,913.00 
$59,280.00 
$24,325.00 
$13,645.00 
$4,200.00 
$3,800.00 
$3,420.00 
$2,016.00 
$1,900.00 
$1,900.00 

$255,753.00 

$1,038,446.60 
$707,950.63 
$690,842.16 
$600,553.46 
$495,009.23 
$364,324.97 
$29,070.00 
$8,976.00 
$7,980.00 
$1,425.00 
$1,068.75 

$4,272,167.16 

$1,670,188.19 
$582,793.58 
$34,440.00 
$29,376.00 
$4,890.00 
$4,750.00 

$950.00 
$2,367,510.01 

$213,481.66 
$105,045.00 
$36,672.00 
$36,250.00 
$34,800.00 
$32,500.00 
$20,375.00 
$16,299.84 
$4,953.74 
$3,444.00 
$1,030.00 

$561,711.94 

$9,425.00 
$9,425.00 

932 
109 
110 
153 
46 
11 
12 
8 
5 
1 
2 

1,622 

123 
104 
25 
25 
6 
8 
6 
3 
4 
4 

432 

1241 
998 
944 
707 
745 
448 
25 
11 
14 
3 
3 

5,723 

1,718 
586 
40 
24 
6 

10 
4 

2,448 

212 
141 
42 
50 
48 
38 
25 
16 
10 
4 
2 

665 

13 
13 

97 
19 
10 
20 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

195 

18 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

57 

132 
85 
71 
61 
87 
51 
5 
4 
2 
1 
1 

564 

178 
65 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 

269 

19 
14 
3 
7 
6 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

77 

1 
1 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
SISKIYOU 
$26,596.27 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
SOLANO 
$20,000.00 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
SONOMA 
$56,360.90 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
STANISLAUS 
$66,070.87 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
SUTTER/YUBA 
$20,000.00 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
TEHAMA 
$20,000.00 

1922116037 
1851381990 
1457489502 
1720078082 
1932243003 
1245346741 
TOTAL 

1447336508 
1720078082 
1104906569 
1932243003 
TOTAL 

113415254 
1447336508 
1942267869 
1215962782 
1851381990 
1245346741 
1932243003 
1922039205 
1326166414 
1487697215 
1548399736 
1467413708 
1619934114 
TOTAL 

1548399736 
1851381990 
1326166414 
1104906569 
1245346741 
1730266719 
1083709653 
1104917426 
1932243003 
1619934114 
148769721 
1922039205 
1013061597 
TOTAL 

1083709653 
1851381990 
1952350944 
1720078082 
1528066685 
1245346741 
TOTAL 

1720078082 
1851381990 
1952350944 
1083709653 
1922039205 
1013061597 
TOTAL 

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CT 
ST HELENA HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 

TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
ST HELENA HOSPITAL 
COMM BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 

SANTA ROSA MEMORIAL HOS 
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK 
MARIN GENERAL HOSP 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT 
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CTR 
DOCTORS BEHAVIORAL HLT 
KAWEAH DELTA HEALTH 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 

DOCTORS BEHAVIORAL HLT 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER 
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CTR 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
MISSION COMM HOSP 

BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH 
ST HELENA HOSP 
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
BHC FREMONT HOSP 

ST HELENA HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL/COSTA M 
MISSION COMMUNITY HOSPIT 

WOODLAND 
VALLEJO 
BERKELEY 
ST HELENA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
FREMONT 

FAIRFIELD 
ST HELENA 
FRESNO 
SAN FRANCISCO 

SANTA ROSA 
FAIRFIELD 
GREENBRAE 
CONCORD 
VALLEJO 
FREMONT 
SAN FRANCISCO 
COSTA MESA 
SONORA 
LYNWOOD 
MODESTO 
VISALIA 
COVINA 

MODESTO 
VALLEJO 
SONORA 
FRESNO 
FREMONT 
SUN VALLEY 
SACRAMENTO 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 
COVINA 
LYNWOOD 
COSTA MESA 
PANORAMA CITY 

SACRAMENTO 
VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 
ST HELENA 
SACRAMENTO 
FREMONT 

ST HELENA 
VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
COSTA MESA 
PANORAMA CITY 

YOLO 
SOLANO 
ALAMEDA 
NAPA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
ALAMEDA 

SOLANO 
NAPA 
FRESNO 
SAN FRANCISCO 

SONOMA 
SOLANO 
MARIN 
CONTRA COSTA 
SOLANO 
ALAMEDA 
SAN FRANCISCO 
ORANGE 
TUOLUMNE 
LOS ANGELES 
STANISLAUS 
TULARE 
LOS ANGELES 

STANISLAUS 
SOLANO 
TUOLUMNE 
FRESNO 
ALAMEDA 
LOS ANGELES 
SACRAMENTO 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN FRANCISCO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 

SACRAMENTO 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
NAPA 
SACRAMENTO 
ALAMEDA 

NAPA 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 

$235,752.00 
$95,484.20 
$83,881.17 
$54,303.00 
$7,344.00 
$1,760.00 

$531,925.37 

$24,653.75 
$20,462.00 
$13,056.00 
$11,016.00 
$73,309.23 

$324,919.00 
$209,279.32 
$185,816.10 
$94,550.00 
$74,948.22 
$35,098.00 
$25,704.00 
$17,100.00 
$12,992.00 
$3,800.00 
$2,996.25 
$1,580.00 
$1,140.00 

$1,127,218.01 

$881,727.02 
$76,176.25 
$71,968.00 
$17,931.48 
$11,440.00 
$9,500.00 
$6,706.25 
$6,175.00 
$3,672.00 
$2,850.00 
$1,900.00 
$1,545.00 
$1,425.00 

$1,321,417.30 

$69,486.50 
$41,720.00 
$33,712.50 
$21,663.70 
$20,300.00 
$1,760.00 

$195,880.70 

$120,868.10 
$22,350.00 
$21,025.00 
$8,700.00 
$5,665.00 
$2,850.00 

$186,068.10 

233 
137 
81 
69 
6 
2 

594 

33 
26 
16 
12 
93 

409 
277 
233 
106 
102 
41 
21 
30 
14 
8 
5 
2 
2 

1,433 

1,235 
103 
84 
23 
13 
20 
10 
13 
3 
5 
4 
3 
3 

1,803 

106 
56 
49 
30 
28 
2 

278 

161 
30 
29 
12 
11 
6 

256 

21 
10 
2 
9 
1 
1 

55 

4 
3 
1 
1 

12 

74 
34 
27 
8 
9 
5 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

189 

244 
19 
24 
3 
2 
2 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

355 

16 
3 
5 
2 
1 
1 

30 

15 
7 
9 
4 
5 
1 

42 

Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER 
AS OF APRIL 2009 Enclosure 2 
Key=Threshold amount shown under MHP name. P=Permission needed from DMH to not contract with a provider. 
If Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider. DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital. 

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI#1245346741/HSM34110G) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI#1720032790/HSM00380I) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER 
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER 

CITY 
PROVIDER 
COUNTY

 AMOUNT 
PAID 

NUM OF 
DAYS 

UNDUP 
CLIENT 

FY07-08 
DSH 

NEG 
RATE 

TRINITY 
TRINITY 
$20,000.00 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
TULARE 
$94,549.48 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
TUOLUMNE 
$39,616.78 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
VENTURA 
$71,681.47 
YOLO 
YOLO 
YOLO 
YOLO 
YOLO 
YOLO 
YOLO 

1932243003 
TOTAL 

1467413708 
1104906569 
1902863418 
1851381990 
1083709653 
1326166414 
1891841722 
1194758623 
1922039205 
1922015833 
1902825128 
1215927470 
1326135823 
1376641969 
1487697215 
TOTAL 

1326166414 
1851381990 
1215962782 
1083709653 
1932243003 
1467413708 
1326135823 
1104906569 
TOTAL 

1902863418 
1104917426 
1194758623 
HSM30624F 
1245203447 
1730266719 
1922039205 
1013061597 
1902825128 
1639195175 
1619934114 
1922015833 
1326166414 
1215063151 
1891841722 
1215927470 
TOTAL 

1922116037 
1528066685 
1851381990 
1952350944 
1083709653 
1932243003 
TOTAL 

ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER

KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 
AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
LOMA LINDA UNVERSITY 
CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 
MORENO VALLEY COMM HOS
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA 
ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CTR 

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP 
ST HELENA HOSP CTR FOR 
JOHN MUIR BHC/CCMHP 
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
KAWEAH DELTA DIST HOSP 
MORENO VALLEY COMM 
COMMUNITY REGIONAL 

AURORA VISTA DEL MAR 
CITY OF ANGELS-INTERCARE
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP 
HENRY MAYO NEWHALL 
DEL AMO HOSP 
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY 
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA 
MISSION COMM HOSP 
CANYON RIDGE HOSP 
LOS ANGELES METROPOLITA
AURORA CHARTER OAK 
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY 
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPIT 
CITRUS VALLEY M/C-INTER CC 
GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP 
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR 

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE W II 
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP 
ST HELENA CTR BEHAVIORAL
SUTTER CENTER FOR PSYCH
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP 
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER

 SAN FRANCISCO 

VISALIA 
FRESNO 
VENTURA 
VALLEJO 
SACRAMENTO 
SONORA 
BAKERSFIELD 
ROSEMEAD 
COSTA MESA 
REDLANDS 
CHINO 
LOS ANGELES 

P MORENO VALLEY
SAN DIEGO 
LYNWOOD 

SONORA 
VALLEJO 
CONCORD 
SACRAMENTO 

 SAN FRANCISCO 
VISALIA 
MORENO VALLEY
FRESNO 

VENTURA 
 LOS ANGELES 
ROSEMEAD 
VALENCIA 
TORRANCE 
SUN VALLEY 
COSTA MESA 
PANORAMA CITY 
CHINO 

N LOS ANGELES 
COVINA 
REDLANDS 
SONORA 
COVINA 
BAKERSFIELD 
LOS ANGELES 

WOODLAND 
SACRAMENTO 
 VALLEJO 
 SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 

 SAN FRANCISCO 

SAN FRANCISCO 

TULARE 
FRESNO 
VENTURA 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
TUOLUMNE 
KERN 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 

 RIVERSIDE 
SAN DIEGO 
LOS ANGELES 

TUOLUMNE 
SOLANO 
CONTRA COSTA 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
TULARE 

 RIVERSIDE 
FRESNO 

VENTURA 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
ORANGE 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES 
SAN BERNARDINO 
TUOLUMNE 
LOS ANGELES 
KERN 
LOS ANGELES 

YOLO 
SACRAMENTO 
SOLANO 
SACRAMENTO 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN FRANCISCO 

$4,896.00 
$4,896.00 

$1,340,900.70 
$147,654.96 
$113,351.84 
$83,054.46 
$58,725.00 
$51,040.00 
$45,899.00 
$12,540.00 
$3,885.48 
$3,500.00 
$3,197.74 
$2,375.00 
$2,140.00 
$1,875.00 
$1,425.00 

$1,890,989.63 

$546,761.49 
$90,890.00 
$56,666.00 
$21,025.00 
$13,464.00 
$3,950.00 
$1,070.00 

$816.00 
$792,335.63 

$652,437.70 
$131,686.58 
$95,760.00 
$89,689.00 
$85,582.98 
$40,608.83 
$32,495.00 
$27,550.00 
$27,300.00 
$25,650.00 
$12,633.00 
$6,300.00 
$4,640.00 
$3,800.00 
$2,919.00 
$1,900.00 

$1,433,629.35 

$447,858.69 
$71,155.72 
$53,640.00 
$41,325.00 
$37,200.58 
$1,224.00 

$699,555.16 

4 
4 

1710 
183 
195 
125 
82 
55 
51 
22 
8 
5 
5 
5 
4 
3 
3 

2,486 

613 
122 
65 
29 
11 
5 
2 
1 

923 

1099 
280 
168 
184 
152 
88 
60 
58 
39 
54 
26 
9 
5 
8 
3 
4 

2,610 

528 
100 
72 
57 
55 
1 

891 

1 
1 

121 
21 
23 
7 

12 
4 
9 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

214 

104 
12 
10 
4 
3 
3 
1 
1 

150 

124 
28 
22 
24 
21 
11 
8 
6 
5 
2 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

313 

15 
1 

126 

79 
5 
5 

12 

Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 

Y 

Y 
Y 

N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Y 
N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

$34,977.76 

Page 10 of 10 


	06-03_INFO_NOTICE_ENCL_2



